

ITEM NO. 38

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).166/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CRLMC No. 1917/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUSKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

KAZI MOHAMMAD ASIF @ ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master